Team Overall Results

Developmental Boys

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=
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Aquinas Academy
St James

SSPP

St. Gregory

OLOF

SKPS

Average Time  Score
00:12:48.50 42
00:12:57.02 61
00:13:11.38 67
00:13:19.69 77
00:14:59.57 112
00:16:19.30 141
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Name

Butler Catholic
School
CDTCA

Providence Heights
Alpha

Average Time Finishers

00:16:18.14

00:24:04.77
00:19:38.77
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Team Results

Developmental Boys

Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 Aquinas Academy 00:12:48.50 15 42
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 10 Thomas Bodgewic 00:12:05.52 4
2 6 4 Isaac Vangura 00:12:30.33 6
3 7 145  7ach Guillen 00:12:51.37 7
4 8 219 John Paul Richthammer 00:12:52.97 8
5 17 7 Max Predis 00:13:42.33 17
6 27 8 Eddie DeWitt 00:14:32.37 (26)
7 28 11 Eamonn Erdley 00:14:41.78 27)
2 St James 00:12:57.02 5 61
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 414 lan Hamilton 00:11:36.86 1
2 5 411 Asa Grubbs 00:12:05.65 5
3 13 413 Dustin Daniel 00:13:09.23 13
4 14 412 Dominic Gauntner 00:13:10.76 14
5 29 415 Nate Tottenham 00:14:42.61 28
3 SSPP 00:13:11.38 12 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 394 Nicholas Grayson 00:12:05.21 3
2 9 397  Dylan Walsh 00:12:59.77 9
3 12 396 Tristan Haffey 00:13:00.79 12
4 22 392 Luke Martin 00:13:53.78 21
5 23 393 Benny Votilla 00:13:57.37 22
6 25 399 Joe Carbone 00:14:13.05 (24)
7 37 404 Clark Bromley 00:15:43.01 (31)
4 St. Gregory 00:13:19.69 12 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 459 Gabe Urban 00:11:45.07 2
2 15 452 Jerry Porter 00:13:22.97 15
3 16 458 James Urban 00:13:23.24 16
4 19 447 Lucas Martin 00:13:49.83 19
5 26 443 Luke Kovacic 00:14:17.32 25
6 30 453 Lucas Porter 00:14:45.29 (29)
7 31 445 Luke Lariviere 00:14:53.14 (30)
5 OLOF 00:14:59.57 7 112
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 81 Trey Dushac 00:13:00.11 10
2 11 80 Enzo Crisci 00:13:00.75 11
3 24 86 00:14:13.01 23

Tyler Poynar
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Developmental Boys

4 44 82 Nicholas Carnevale 00:17:07.85 33

5 46 78 Peter Fadden 00:17:36.11 35

6 54 85 Zachary Sheilds 00:19:45.37 (36)

7 61 76 Grady Gurosko 00:25:02.09 (38)

6 SKPS 00:16:19.30 5 141
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 316 Gabriel Wohar 00:13:43.69 18

2 21 314 Robbie Singer 00:13:52.50 20

3 41 313 Gannon Haibach 00:16:58.72 32

4 45 317 Samuel Stall 00:17:08.28 34

5 55 318 Xavier Kush 00:19:53.32 37
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Individual Overall Results

Developmental Boys

Overall Score Bib# Name

1 1 414 lan Hamilton

2 2 459 Gabe Urban

3 3 394 Nicholas Grayson

4 4 10 Thomas Bodgewic

5 5 411 Asa Grubbs

6 6 4 Isaac Vangura

7 7 145 Zach Guillen

8 8 219 John Paul
Richthammer

9 9 397 Dylan Walsh

10 10 81 Trey Dushac

11 11 80 Enzo Crisci

12 12 396 Tristan Haffey

13 13 413 Dustin Daniel

14 14 412 Dominic Gauntner

15 15 452 Jerry Porter

16 16 458 James Urban

17 17 7 Max Predis

18 18 316 Gabriel Wohar

19 19 447 Lucas Martin

20 0 34 Lucas Stewart

21 20 314 Robbie Singer

22 21 392 Luke Martin

23 22 393 Benny Votilla

24 23 86 Tyler Poynar

25 (24) 399 Joe Carbone

26 25 443 Luke Kovacic

27 (26) 8 Eddie DeWitt

28 27 11 Eamonn Erdley

29 28 415 Nate Tottenham

30 (29) 453 Lucas Porter

31 (30) 445 Luke Lariviere

32 0 457 Luke Urban

33 0 18 John Austin

34 0 33 Raylan Senft

35 0 433 Levi Buchanan

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
4th
4th
3rd
3rd
4th
3rd
4th
3rd
4th
3rd
2nd
4th
3rd
1st
K

3rd
3rd
2nd

Chip Time Team

00:11:36.86 St James
00:11:45.07 St. Gregory
00:12:05.21 SSPP

00:12:05.52  Aquinas Academy
00:12:05.65 St James
00:12:30.33  Aquinas Academy
00:12:51.37  Aquinas Academy
00:12:52.97  Aquinas Academy
00:12:59.77 SSPP

00:13:00.11 OLOF

00:13:00.75 OLOF

00:13:00.79 SSPP

00:13:09.23 St James
00:13:10.76 St James
00:13:22.97 St. Gregory
00:13:23.24 St. Gregory
00:13:42.33  Aquinas Academy
00:13:43.69  SKPS

00:13:49.83 St. Gregory
00:13:50.34 Butler Catholic School
00:13:52.50 SKPS

00:13:53.78 SSPP

00:13:57.37  SSPP

00:14:13.01 OLOF

00:14:13.05  SSPP

00:14:17.32 St. Gregory
00:14:32.37 Aquinas Academy
00:14:41.78 Aquinas Academy
00:14:42.61 St James
00:14:45.29 St. Gregory
00:14:53.14 St. Gregory
00:14:58.55 St. Gregory
00:15:25.76 Aquinas Academy
00:15:28.66 Butler Catholic School
00:15:32.56 St. Gregory
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

12
404
13
27
23
313
28
398
82
317
78
14
70
407
403
408
36
98
85
318
406
444
426
71
220

425
72

Developmental Boys

Duke Carroll
Clark Bromley
Regan Carroll
Luke Schellhaas

Christopher Donahue

Gannon Haibach
Danny Austin

Emerson Ochtun

Nicholas Carnevale

Samuel Stall
Peter Fadden
Ozzie Pribich
Andrew Buck
Enzo Flitcraft
Samuel Staffen
Jaxon Yakich
Andrew Large
Rian Daley
Zachary Sheilds
Xavier Kush
Jacob Aquino
Joey Kress

Ben Birchok
Sean Patrick
Thomas Skinner
Grady Gurosko
Michael Behun

Connor Pawlowicz

2nd
2nd
4th
4th
1st
3rd
1st
3rd
4th
4th
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
3rd
2nd
4th
4th
2nd
1st
K
K
3rd
1st

00:15:35.46
00:15:43.01
00:16:20.68
00:16:38.58
00:16:44.93
00:16:58.72
00:17:02.03
00:17:04.17
00:17:07.85
00:17:08.28
00:17:36.11
00:17:47.79
00:17:51.85
00:17:59.77
00:18:29.93
00:18:37.78
00:19:35.41
00:19:38.77
00:19:45.37
00:19:53.32
00:20:56.54
00:23:30.26
00:23:34.25
00:23:57.23
00:24:40.29
00:25:02.09
00:26:40.01
00:30:25.22
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Aquinas Academy
SSPP

Aquinas Academy
Aquinas Academy
Aquinas Academy
SKPS

Aquinas Academy
SSPP

OLOF

SKPS

OLOF

Aquinas Academy
CDTCA

SSPP

SSPP

SSPP

Butler Catholic School
Providence Heights Alpha
OLOF

SKPS

SSPP

St. Gregory

St. Gregory
CDTCA

Aquinas Academy
OLOF

St. Gregory
CDTCA
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