Team Overall Results						
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Score</u>			
1	Aquinas Academy	00:12:48.50	42			
2	St James	00:12:57.02	61			
3	SSPP	00:13:11.38	67			
4	St. Gregory	00:13:19.69	77			
5	OLOF	00:14:59.57	112			
6	SKPS	00:16:19.30	141			

non-Scoring Teams					
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>			
Butler Catholic School	00:16:18.14	3			
CDTCA	00:24:04.77	3			
Providence Heights Alpha	00:19:38.77	1			

Place	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Aquinas Academ	ıy		00:12:48.50	15	42	
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	4	10	Thomas Bodgewic		00:12:05.52	4
	2	6	4	Isaac Vangura		00:12:30.33	6
	3	7	145	Zach Guillen		00:12:51.37	7
	4	8	219	John Paul Richthamme	er	00:12:52.97	8
	5	17	7	Max Predis		00:13:42.33	17
	6	27	8	Eddie DeWitt		00:14:32.37	(26)
	7	28	11	Eamonn Erdley		00:14:41.78	(27)
2	St James				00:12:57.02	5	61
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	414	lan Hamilton		00:11:36.86	1
	2	5	411	Asa Grubbs		00:12:05.65	5
	3	13	413	Dustin Daniel		00:13:09.23	13
	4	14	412	Dominic Gauntner		00:13:10.76	14
	5	29	415	Nate Tottenham		00:14:42.61	28
3	SSPP				00:13:11.38	12	67
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	394	Nicholas Grayson		00:12:05.21	3
	2	9	397	Dylan Walsh		00:12:59.77	9
	3	12	396	Tristan Haffey		00:13:00.79	12
	4	22	392	Luke Martin		00:13:53.78	21
	5	23	393	Benny Votilla		00:13:57.37	22
	6	25	399	Joe Carbone		00:14:13.05	(24)
	7	37	404	Clark Bromley		00:15:43.01	(31)
4	St. Gregory				00:13:19.69	12	77
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	459	Gabe Urban		00:11:45.07	2
	2	15	452	Jerry Porter		00:13:22.97	15
	3	16	458	James Urban		00:13:23.24	16
	4	19	447	Lucas Martin		00:13:49.83	19
	5	26	443	Luke Kovacic		00:14:17.32	25
	6	30	<i>4</i> 53	Lucas Porter		00:14:45.29	(29)
	7	31	445	Luke Lariviere		00:14:53.14	(30)
5	OLOF				00:14:59.57	7	112
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	10	81	Trey Dushac		00:13:00.11	10
	2	11	80	Enzo Crisci		00:13:00.75	11
	3	24	86	Tyler Poynar		00:14:13.01	23
				Printed: 9/10/2021 5:17:00 PM			Page: 2
							_

Developmental Boys						
	4	44	82	Nicholas Carnevale	00:17:07.85	33
	5	46	78	Peter Fadden	00:17:36.11	35
	6	54	85	Zachary Sheilds	00:19:45.37	(36)
	7	61	76	Grady Gurosko	00:25:02.09	(38)
6	SKPS			00:16:19.30	5	141
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	<u>Team Position</u> 1	Overall Position 18	<u>Bib#</u> 316	<u>Name</u> Gabriel Wohar	<u>Chip Time</u> 00:13:43.69	<u>Score</u> 18
	Team Position 1 2				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	18	316	Gabriel Wohar	00:13:43.69	18
	1 2	18 21	316 314	Gabriel Wohar Robbie Singer	00:13:43.69 00:13:52.50	18 20

Individual	Overall	Results				
Overall	Score	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	Class	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	414	lan Hamilton	3rd	00:11:36.86	St James
2	2	459	Gabe Urban	3rd	00:11:45.07	St. Gregory
3	3	394	Nicholas Grayson	3rd	00:12:05.21	SSPP
4	4	10	Thomas Bodgewic	2nd	00:12:05.52	Aquinas Academy
5	5	411	Asa Grubbs	3rd	00:12:05.65	St James
6	6	4	Isaac Vangura	4th	00:12:30.33	Aquinas Academy
7	7	145	Zach Guillen	3rd	00:12:51.37	Aquinas Academy
8	8	219	John Paul Richthammer	3rd	00:12:52.97	Aquinas Academy
9	9	397	Dylan Walsh	3rd	00:12:59.77	SSPP
10	10	81	Trey Dushac	3rd	00:13:00.11	OLOF
11	11	80	Enzo Crisci	3rd	00:13:00.75	OLOF
12	12	396	Tristan Haffey	3rd	00:13:00.79	SSPP
13	13	413	Dustin Daniel	3rd	00:13:09.23	St James
14	14	412	Dominic Gauntner	3rd	00:13:10.76	St James
15	15	452	Jerry Porter	2nd	00:13:22.97	St. Gregory
16	16	458	James Urban	2nd	00:13:23.24	St. Gregory
17	17	7	Max Predis	4th	00:13:42.33	Aquinas Academy
18	18	316	Gabriel Wohar	4th	00:13:43.69	SKPS
19	19	447	Lucas Martin	4th	00:13:49.83	St. Gregory
20	0	34	Lucas Stewart	3rd	00:13:50.34	Butler Catholic School
21	20	314	Robbie Singer	3rd	00:13:52.50	SKPS
22	21	392	Luke Martin	4th	00:13:53.78	SSPP
23	22	393	Benny Votilla	3rd	00:13:57.37	SSPP
24	23	86	Tyler Poynar	4th	00:14:13.01	OLOF
25	(24)	399	Joe Carbone	3rd	00:14:13.05	SSPP
26	25	443	Luke Kovacic	4th	00:14:17.32	St. Gregory
27	(26)	8	Eddie DeWitt	3rd	00:14:32.37	Aquinas Academy
28	(27)	11	Eamonn Erdley	2nd	00:14:41.78	Aquinas Academy
29	28	415	Nate Tottenham	4th	00:14:42.61	St James
30	(29)	<i>4</i> 53	Lucas Porter	3rd	00:14:45.29	St. Gregory
31	(30)	445	Luke Lariviere	1st	00:14:53.14	St. Gregory
32	0	457	Luke Urban	K	00:14:58.55	St. Gregory
33	0	18	John Austin	3rd	00:15:25.76	Aquinas Academy
34	0	33	Raylan Senft	3rd	00:15:28.66	Butler Catholic School
35	0	433	Levi Buchanan	2nd	00:15:32.56	St. Gregory

36	0	12	Duke Carroll	2nd	00:15:35.46	Aquinas Academy
37	(31)	404	Clark Bromley	2nd	00:15:43.01	SSPP
38	0	13	Regan Carroll	4th	00:16:20.68	Aquinas Academy
39	0	27	Luke Schellhaas	4th	00:16:38.58	Aquinas Academy
40	0	23	Christopher Donahue	1st	00:16:44.93	Aquinas Academy
41	32	313	Gannon Haibach	3rd	00:16:58.72	SKPS
42	0	28	Danny Austin	1st	00:17:02.03	Aquinas Academy
43	0	398	Emerson Ochtun	3rd	00:17:04.17	SSPP
44	33	82	Nicholas Carnevale	4th	00:17:07.85	OLOF
45	34	317	Samuel Stall	4th	00:17:08.28	SKPS
46	35	78	Peter Fadden	2nd	00:17:36.11	OLOF
47	0	14	Ozzie Pribich	1st	00:17:47.79	Aquinas Academy
48	0	70	Andrew Buck	2nd	00:17:51.85	CDTCA
49	0	407	Enzo Flitcraft	2nd	00:17:59.77	SSPP
50	0	403	Samuel Staffen	2nd	00:18:29.93	SSPP
51	0	408	Jaxon Yakich	1st	00:18:37.78	SSPP
52	0	36	Andrew Large	3rd	00:19:35.41	Butler Catholic School
53	0	98	Rian Daley	2nd	00:19:38.77	Providence Heights Alpha
54	(36)	85	Zachary Sheilds	4th	00:19:45.37	OLOF
55	37	318	Xavier Kush	4th	00:19:53.32	SKPS
56	0	406	Jacob Aquino	2nd	00:20:56.54	SSPP
57	0	444	Joey Kress	1st	00:23:30.26	St. Gregory
58	0	426	Ben Birchok	K	00:23:34.25	St. Gregory
59	0	71	Sean Patrick	K	00:23:57.23	CDTCA
60	0	220	Thomas Skinner	3rd	00:24:40.29	Aquinas Academy
61	(38)	76	Grady Gurosko	1st	00:25:02.09	OLOF
62	0	425	Michael Behun	K	00:26:40.01	St. Gregory
63	0	72	Connor Pawlowicz	K	00:30:25.22	CDTCA